
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 
W-5717 
C-499 

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

MAILING ADDRESS, 

B,," 3667 
DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES OFFICE ADDRESS, 

McCormick Road 
Charlottesville, Virginia 

JA MES L, CALVER, COMMISSIONER 

C. ollesville, VA 22903 WATER WELL COMPLETION REPORT 

OWNER: Delco Moraine #3 Ma ilinO Addre .. : 3401 Tidewater Trail, Frdrksbg, VA 

T EN ANT: _...:,=.!nJ:' __________________ Mailino Address : _________________ _ 

DRILLER: Sydnor Hydrodynamics, Inc. Mailino Address :P,O. Box 27186, Richmond VA 23261 

WE L L LOC AT ION: C 0 U n Iy __ S:::pc:oc:t::::s",y.::l~vc:a::.n"i:::a,--_____ A p pro, ' 4,000 
feet 
~ ___ -,NW= _____ (direct,on) of 

feet 
_____ ..:R:::t:.:.c....:6~0~8~ __________ on d __ -,2:.!0~0,,-_ Dri<lXk __ -"'SW,,-__ ( d i rec I ion) of Rt. 2 and 17 

(GIVE DIRECTION AND DISTANCE IN FEET OR MILES FROM TWO REFERENCE POINTS - ROADS, TOWN S, RIVERS, ETC, - ON 
COUNTY HIGHWAY OR OTHER MAP,) 

DATE STAR TED : ___ ...!1.::-~2=-7!..9=-_______ _ DATE COMPLETED : 

Oe' 
TYPE OF' DRILL RIG USED: _______________ _ TOTA L DEPTH 305 fe e' 

WATER ,LEVEL : Stands ____ feet below surface OR 

has NATURAL f I ow of gallons p er m in ute . 

YIELD TEST: Melhod HOLE 51 Z E: 17 In che s fr om 0 10 80 feet 

, , 

Drowd ow n f eet 

') " I-

Ra t e 100 gal. per min. 

12 Inc h P. S from 80 10 292 re t! I 

9-7/8 Inche s from ~to 305 feel 

Duration 24 hrs . • __ min . SCREEN SIZE: 6 In c hes tr om 222 10 237 fee I 

WATER ZONES: from 222 10 ___ 2::.3::.7':'-_10 e I 6 I ne he s from 242 10 277 fecI 

from ' 242 • __ -=2.!.,7.!.,7 __ f eel 10 ___ ,nches from _ __ Io ____ feet 

S !I?ff.lfOi:l '(s..,.£) , ______ f eel 10 CASE SIZE:_-",1,,2,-,nches from +1 10 80 feel 

WATER : Color To s t e __ ",5,- inches from +2 to 222 feel 

Odor Temp . ______ OF __ ",6'-i nches from 237 10 242 feel 

WELL TO SUPPLY: (check one) Home _____ _ GROUTI NG: Melhod ___ __________ _ 

Farm ____ Town ____ School _____ _ Mot erio I _--=c.::e:::In:.::e::;n:..:t,-__ 0 e pi h ___ 8::.0,,-_ fee t 

Ind U sl ry_-f.X~X~_ 01 h er' ________ _ _ PUMP: Type ________________ _ 

WATER ANALYSIS AVAILABLE:Ye, __ No __ Capa c ity _________ gal per min 

DRILL CUTTINGS SAVED: Yes __ No___ Deplh of Inloke feel, 

(DRI LL CUTTINGS SHOULD BE COLLECTED AT 10 FOOT INTERVALS, THESE SAMPLES MAY BE SHIPPED TO THIS 
OFFICE EXPR ESS COLLECT. SAMPLE BAGS ARE FURNISHED FREE OF CHARGE UPON REOUEST) 

R ARKS:, ________________________________________________________________________ _ 

(LOG OF WELL) OVER 



LOG 
FURNISHED BY : ___________________ IDATE: ____________ _ 

r--~D~E~P~T~H---,---------------------.--------------------·'~ 
Ifeet) TYPE OF ROCK OR SOIL PENETRATED REMARKS 

FROM 

o 
5 

35 
39 
41 
46 
50 
80 

135 

276 

TO 

5 
35 
39 
41 
46 
50 
80 

135 
276 

305 

.. 

.' 

(grovel, clay, etc . , hardness, color, etc . ) 

Red Sandy Clay 
Coarse Sand & Gravel 
Large Gravel 
Gray Clay 
Sand & Gravel ' 
Tough Clay 
Tough Brown Clay 
Gray and Green Sandy Clay 
Light Gray & White Clay with Streaks of 

Hard Sand 
Tough Gray Clay 

\ 

\ 

( Use additional forms if necessary) 

(water, covino, shot, screen, sample, etc.) 
l. 1_ 

0-10 
10-20 
20-30 

30-40 

40-50 

50-60 
60-70 
70-80 

80-90 

Red pebbly sand 
Red sandy gravel 
Red argillaceous sandy 
gravel 

Red arenaceous clay & 
qtz. gravel 

Red arenaceous clay & 
qtz. gravel 

Brown arenaceous clay 
" " " 

Red-brown clay w/quartz 
pebbles 

Red-brown clay w/quartz 
pebbles 

90-100 Tan silty clay w/white 
ppt (non-calcareous) 

100-120 Tan arenaceous clay 
w/white ppt (non-cal­
careous) 

120-140 Tan arenaceous clay 
140-170 Tan arenaceous clay w/whit 

ppt . ) 
170-180 Tan & gray arenaceous clay 
180-190 Tan & gray silty clay 
190-200 Tan & white/gray silty cIa 
200-220 Tan & white/gray 

arenaceous clay 
220-230 Gray fine grained sand 

(sand is magnetitic) 
230-280 Gray fine-medium grained 

sand (sand is magnetitic) 
280-290 Gray/brown arenaceous clay 
290-300 Tan arenaceous clay 

) 



) 

Page 1 of 1 

Date rec'd: 7-23-79 

VIRGINIA DIVISION OF MINERAI. RESOURCES 
Box 3667, Charlottesville, VA 22903 

INTERVAL SHEET 

Well Repository No.: 

Date Processed: 2-6-79 Sample Interval: from 

PROPERTY: Delco Moraine (P-l) #3 Number of samples: 30 

COMPANY: Sydnor Tota l Depth: 305 

C-499 
W-5717 

o to: 300 

COUNTY: Spotsylvania (Fredericksburg) Oi l or Gas: Water: XX Exploratory: 

From-To From-To From-To From-TO From-To 

0-10 
10- 20 
20-30 
30-40 
40-50 

50-60 
60- 70 
70- 80 
80 - 90 
90 -100 

100-110 
110-120 
120-130 
130-140 
140-150 

150-160 
160-170 
170-180 
180-190 
190-200 

200-210 
210-220 
220-230 
230-240 
240 - 250 

250-260 
260-270 
270-280 
280 -290 
290-300 

Unwashed only 



) 

) 

) 

OWner: 
Driller: 
County: 

Depth 
(feet) 

0-40 

40-50 

50-80 

80-90 

90-120 

120-140 

140-150 

150-160 

160-170 

170-180 

180-210 

210-220 

Delco Moraine (P-l) #3 
Sydnor 
Spotsylvania (Carter's Store) 

WELL LOG 

w# 5717 
C# 499 
Total Depth: 300' 
Quad: 
Elev: 

Gravel - moderate brown (5YR 4/4); fine to pebble, subrounded 
with some angular, poor sorting; 30-40 - moderate sorting 
with some large pebbles; iron stained at all levels. 

Gravel - moderate brown (5YR 4/4); fine to granule, sub­
rounded with angular, poor sorting; some nodules of iron 
oxide; iron staining on gravel; angular fragments of quartz 
(different from gravel). 

Clay - moderate yellow brown (lOYR 5/4); moderate gravel; fine 
to pebble, sub rounded , poor sorting; 70-80 - sparse sand, 
few pebbles. 

Clay - moderate brown (5YR 4/4); sparse sand, fine to coarse, 
few pebbles, subangular, poor sorting. 

Clay - pale yellow-brown (lOYR 6/2); abundant sand; medium to 
very coarse, subangular, moderate sorting; 110-120 - clasts 
of clay are white and tan. 

Sand - pale yellow brown (lOYR 6/2); moderate clay in clasts; 
medium to very coarse, subangular, moderate sorting; 120-130 -
sandstone? clasts; 130-140 - well sorted. 

Sand - pale yellow brown (lOYR 6/2); sparse clay; medium to 
very coarse, some pebbles, subangular to subrounded, poor 
sorting; moderate amount sandstone clasts. 

Sand - pale yellow brown (lOYR 6/2); very sparse clay; medium 
to very coarse with some granules, subangular, moderate sorting. 

Sand - pale yellow brown (lOYR 6/2); sparse clay; very fine to 
very coarse, subangular, poor sorting. 

Sand - pale yellow brown - (lOYR 6/2); abundant clay; very fine 
to very coarse, subangular, moderate sorting. 

Sand - yellowish gray (5Y 7/2); moderate clay in sandstone 
clasts; very fine to very coarse, subangular, moderate sorting; 
190-200 - sparse clay in clasts; 200-210 - some feldspar. 

Sand - very pale yellowish brown (lOYR 8/2); abundant clay; 
very fine to very coarse, subangular, moderate sorting. 



) 

OWner : 

Depth 
(feet) 

220-230 

230-240 

240-250 

250-280 

280-290 

290-300 

Delco Moraine (P-l) #3 -2- w# 5717 

Sand - light olive gray (5Y 6/1); coarse grained, subangular, 
well sorted; some feldspar; some iron oxide fragments. 

Sand - light olive gray (5Y 6/1) ; medium to granule, sub­
angular, poorly sorted; some feldspar; rose quartz. 

Sand - light olive gray (5Y 6/1); medium to very coarse, 
subangular, moderate sorting; some feldspar; rose quartz. 

Sand - light olive gray (5Y 6/1); medium to very coarse with 
some granules, subangular, moderate sorting; some feldspar; 
rose quartz; pyrite; garnet chips. 

Clay - light yellow brown (lOYR 6/4); moderate sand; medium 
to very coarse, subangular, poorly sorted. 

Clay - pale yellow brown (lOYR 6/2); very sparse sand; fine 
to granular, subangular, poor sorting. 

Logged by: J. K. Polzin 
July 21, 1980 




